4. MOUNTING ACCESSORIES FOR LED eSTRIP
 USE OF MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
sharp knife or cable cutters.  (Figure A)  Refer to maximum
lengths in specifications shown above.  Do not exceed
maximum recommended length of LED eSTRIP. Do not
exceed total wattage rating of power supply being used
B) Line up positive and negative polarity markings on male
connector with markings on LED eSTRIP.  Place male

only power supplies from Magic Lite Ltd. approved for use with
LED eSTRIP.
 Use only extension segments and power cords provided by
Magic Lite Ltd. for powering or extending LED eSTRIP.
 Make sure all end caps and connections are firmly seated to
preclude the entry of water.
A) Cut LED eSTRIP to desired length (nearest cutting line) with
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
LED
ESTRIP
MLI021V4.1-0812
ACCESSORIES FOR LED ESTRIP
POWER SUPPLIES
Indoor, Non-dimmable LED Driver
MLDR-20-24JB 24V, 20W, hardwire  Max 16’
 in junction box
Outdoor, Non-dimmable LED Driver
MLDR-120-24 24V, 120W, hardwire  Max 90’ per single tap
Max 125’ combined 2 secondary taps
Outdoor, Dimmable LED Driver
MLDR-20-24-DM 24V, 20W, hardwire Max 18’
 Max 18W, Min 10W Min 10’
MLDR-40-24-DM 24V, 40W, hardwire Max 37.5’
 Max 36W, Min 20W Min 20’
MLDR-60-24-DM 24V, 60W, hardwire Max 56’
 Max 54W, Min 30W Min 31’
MLDR-100-24-DM 24V, 100W, hardwire Max 90’
 Max 90W, Min 50W Min 51’
SPECIFICATIONS FOR LED ESTRIP
 Dimensions: 6 X 12 mm (0.25” X 0.5”)
 PVC body colour:  Clear